MEPUS

Kaatoaltaat
Intake hoppers

Asennus- ja varaosakirja
Assembly and Spare parts book

125090 X, 125091_X, 125092 X,
125093_XX, 125053 XX ja 125050 XX

Numero: DO03721
Versio: 2015/A

MEPU
Mynémaentie 59 AG’ —:.—.
21900 Ylane ofl —

T 35822754444 | F 435822563361 | mepu.com Finland G CRONTH INTERNATIONAL



ME‘ ” = 2015 Rev. A

Revisiohistoria

Revisio Tekija Paivays Muutos

2015 A Jarkko Marttila  2.6.2015 Tehty uusi

0 D03721



M E‘ U—\S 2015 Rev. A

Siséllysluettelo
IMIEPU KUIVURIN KAYTTAJALLE ...eetvvuuueeeereressseeeeeeressssneaesessssssssneesessssssssnesessssssssssiesessssssssnssesessssssnsnnsesessssssnnnneessssssssnsneeees 2
1. ASENNUKSESSA HUOMIOITAVAA ... oiieeeeeeceeerireennnnsseeeseeeenmsssssssssesesnssssssssssssnnnssssssssssssnnsssssssssssnnnnssssssnsans 3
1.1. YLEINEN TURVALLISUUS .eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeaeaesaeeseseeeseseseseseseresesesesesesesesereeeseseseseresereeererens 3
1.2. KOKOONPANON TURVALLISUUS ..eeeieieieieieieieieiereteseteseeetetesetesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesssessssseressseserersssssrersesserersrsrsseeens 4
1.3. ASENNUS ..t e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et et e e e e e e et e e et et ae et erar et ararararararens 4
1.4. KAYTTOON LUTTYVA TURVALLISUUS ..vvveieieieieieieieiereeeieeeeeeeeetereseeeseseseseseseseresesesesesesessssseressseresererssersssssssresssessserens 4
2. KKOKOAIMINEN ....eeeuiiteenierteeeierereeererseseresssseresnssesesnssesssnssessssssessssssesssnssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssessssssessnnsssssnsssssenns 7
2.1. KIRISTYSIMOMENTIT c.ettieeeeeeee e e et ee ettt ettt e e et et et et et et et et et et et e tete s et et et et et et et et e aetee et et et eteteseaesereteteeeeaeetesesesereseseseeeeeeees 7
2.2. ICAATOALLAS «..eeeeeette e ettt et ettt ettt e e e tae e e eat e e e e ta e e e aat e et st eessaneaeaannsasatassssnnneassnnsessnnsasssnnsssnnnsessnnsesssnnesssnnnesenen 8
b2 B oo ) o] o B G ISR 10
2.2.2. PORNJA  KTIG 30740 ....oooneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeetee et etee e ettt e et e e e ettt e e ettt e et e e e aatseaeesssaasassesaeastsesaensesssssseaann 10
B R oo ) o] o B QLG 10 L S 11
2.3. Yo 1 RTINS 11
3. VARAOSAKIRIA ... iieeiiiieniiiitnneittenettensiestensestsnssesssnssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnsssssansnns 14
3.1. KAATOALLAS ~ KTG (125093 B)..eicveeerieeitieeieeeiteeeteeesteestesessaessesensaessessnsaeesssesssesssssessssensssasssessssesssesssees 14
3.2. KAATOALLAS ~ KTIG 30-40 (125053 A) ...uveeiiieeiieeeieeesiee ettt esteestteesseeestaeassaeessaeessaeesaeessseensssesssesnsseessseessees 16
3.3. KAATOALLAS ~ KTIG 40-40 (125050 B)..cuveeereeeieeeieeesieeesieeeseeestteessaeetaeessaeessseessseesaeessseensssesssesnsssesssesnsnes 18
Table of Contents
TO THE USER OF A IMIEPU DRYER ...etvvtuuueeeeeerersuuueeeeersssssnnneseeesssssssnnseesssssssnsnesessssssssnnsesessssssssnnseseesssssssnnsesessssssssmneesesssssnnnns 2
1. CONSIDERATION INSTALLATION ....cccuuuiieiieeeeennnceeeeeeennnsssseeesesssnnssssssssesssnnsssssssssssssnssssssssssssnnnssssssssssnnnnnssnnns 5
1.1. GENERAL SAFETY 1uuuuuuuuuuununnnnnnnnnnnsenssssesasasasasasasssnsssnsnsnsssssssnsssssesesesesssssesssesesssssssesesesssssssesssesssesesessseseses 5
1.2. ASSEMBLY SAFETY .iiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeee et eeeeee et et e e e e e e et e e e e et e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeaeeetaeeaeeeeeaeeeteeeeeeetetateseeeeerererereeererereseseeeeerereeens 6
1.3. AASSEMBLY ..evtttuuieeeeerertuteeeeereressneaesesessssssnnaseeesssssannaaeeesssssssnnsesesssssssnnnseeessssssnnesesesssssnnaseressssssnneeeseesssrnnnansees 6
1.4. SAFETY ASSOCIATED WITH USE «.eetevtttuineseeerersssneieseeesessssnaeseessssssnnsesessssssssnesesessssssnnnesesessssssnnsesessssssssnneesessssssnnnn 6
2. ASSEIVIBLY ...cuiieeniirteenireenncreeesiereeesseresssessensssssenssesssnssssssnssssssssssssenssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnsssssnnssessanssenes 7
2.1. TIGHTENING TORQUE ... itttuuietttieeettueeeetteeettueestunesessueseestneestsnsessunesssansessunesessnnsesssnseesssnessssnssessssesssnnessssnesssnns 7
2.2. LYl 2 o)1 = 8
b2 R > 1o (o] ¢ 1Y 4 K C S SUURURRRSRRURN 10
2.2.2. BOUPOM KTIG 3040 c.oueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeete ettt eeaesesesesasese s asasasesssesesesesssesssssesesssssssnsnsnressrnrens 10
b T > ol (o (I G L LR L0 Nt 11
2.3. UPPER PARTS 1uuueeeeteruruieeeeeeeressssnaseeessssssneeseeessssssnssasessssssssnnsesessssssssnnsesesssssssnsesessssssssnnsesesssssssnnneesssssssnnnnenens 11
3. SPARE PARTS BOOK ...c.uciieeuiireenneereenseereenseerenssessenssesssnssesssnssessssssesssnssssssnssssssnssesssnssssssssssssssssessnnsssssnnssssannnes 14
3.1. INTAKE HOPPER KTG (125093 B) ..veieiiitiiiieiiie e ettt e e ettt e eeitte e e eettteeesteeeeestbaeaeeabaseestseeasastasaeassaaesassaeesasseaannnes 14
3.2. INTAKE HOPPER KTIG 30-40 (125053 A) ....ouuiiiieieeeieiiiiiteeee e eeeeetireeeeeeeseseaaraeeeeeseessstaeseeeesessssraseeesesessssrssseeeens 16
3.3. INTAKE HOPPER KTIG 40-40 (125050 B) ...uutiiiiieeeieiiiiteeee e e eecireee e e e e eeetraee e e e e eestaraeseeeesesantaeseeeesesnsnsnnneeeens 18

D03721 1



M E‘ US 2015 Rev. A

Mepu kuivurin kayttajalle
Kiitimme Teité siit4, ettd olette valinnut Mepu Oy:n valmistaman tuotteen.

Mepu Oy:n kuivurit on yli 30 vuoden aikana osoittautunut kaytannossé tehokkaaksi ja
varmatoimiseksi tydkoneeksi. Turvallinen ja taloudellinen kuivurin kayttd edellyttaa laitteiston
toiminnan ja tekniikan tuntemusta. Tutustukaa huolellisesti tahan kayttoohjeeseen, silla kuivurin
taydellinen tuntemus, oikeat s&adot, erilaiset kéyttdtilanteet, huolellinen huolto ja hoito takaavat
seka kayttajan turvallisuuden, ettd kuivurin luotettavan toiminnan.

Kaikesta huolimatta voi kuivauskauden aikana syntyéa kuivurissa k&yttohairioitd, varaosatarvetta
tai muita ongelmia, joihin tarvitaan apua.

Mepu Oy:n huoltopalvelu:
Puh. (02) 275 4444 | Huolto
Fax. (02) 256 3361

Email: service@mepu.com

To the user of a Mepu dryer
Thank you for choosing a product manufactured by Mepu Oy.

Over 30 years, Mepu Oy dryers have proven to be efficient and reliable implements. Knowing
the technology and how the equipment functions is a prerequisite for safe and economical dryer
use. Please read this manual carefully, because knowing the dryer thoroughly, its correct settings,
various usage situations, proper care and maintenance ensure the safety of an operator as well as
reliable functioning of the dryer.

Nevertheless, it is still possible that during the drying period, the dryer may experience
malfunctions and need spare parts or encounter other problems where help is needed.

Mepu Oy service:

Tel: (02) 275 4444 | Maintenance
Fax: (02) 256 3361

E-mail: service@mepu.com

2 D03721



1.

M E‘ US 2015 Rev. A

Asennuksessa huomioitavaa

1.1.  Yleinen turvallisuus

Tarkeaa:

=
4+

D03721

Yleinen  turvallisuusosio  sisaltdd  ohjeita, jotka  liittyvat  kaikkiin
turvallisuuskaytantoihin. Tiettyyn erityisalueeseen (esim. kokoamisturvallisuus)
liittyvét ohjeet 10ytyvét vastaavasta osiosta.

Vain SINA olet vastuussa TURVALLISESTA kaytosta ja tuotteen huollosta.
SINUN on huolehdittava ettd sind tai muu tuotetta kayttava henkild6 ymmartéa
kayttoon ja turvallisuuteen liittyvat TURVALLISUUSASIAT, mitkd liittyvéat
tah&n dokumenttiin.

Muista ettd SINA olet avaintekija turvallisuuteen. Hyva turvallisuus ei yksin
suojaa sinua vaan myods ymparoivia ihmisid. Ota ndma kaytannoén asiat osaksi
jokapadivaista tekemista.

Lue ja ymmarra kaikki turvaohjeistukset, turvakuvioinnit ja ohje(et) ennen laitteen
kokoamista tai kayttoa.

Vain koulutettujen ja patevien ihmisten tulee operoida tai k&yttda tuotetta.
Kouluttamaton kaytt4ja ei ole patevéa kéasittelemaéan laitetta.

Pid& ensiaputarpeet saatavilla mahdollista tarvetta varten ja varmistu, ettd osaat
kayttaa niita.

Hanki paikalle palosammutin onnettomuuksien varalle. Sailyta sitd nakyvélla
paikalla.

Ala paasta lapsia, katselijoita tai ulkopuolisia henkildita tyoskentelyalueelle.

Kéytd asianmukaista suojavarustusta. T&mé lista ei ole o gB
taydellinen: N
o suojakypéra @ [a
o liukuesteill& varustetut suojajalkineet e :f%

o suojalasit .
&= (A

o kuulosuojaimet
Sahkolaitteiden osalta: ennen huoltoa, sdatdja tai korjauksia irrota pistokkeet,
aseta kaikki kytkimet neutraaliin tai off-asentoon, pysdyta moottori, poista virta-
avain tai kytke pois virtalahde ja odota ettd kaikki liikkuvat osat pysahtyvat.

Kéy turvaohjeet lapi kaikkien tuotetta kayttdvien henkildiden kanssa ennen
tuotteen kéayttdéonottoa ja kerran vuodessa.
Noudata hyvié tyoskentelyalueen kaytantoja:

o Pida kayttdalue puhtaana ja kuivana.

o Varmista, ettd pistorasiat ja tyokalut ovat

asianmukaisesti maadoitettuja.

o Kaéyté riittdvaa valaistusta tyon suorittamiseen.




MEPUS

1.3.

Asennus paikan tulee olla tasainen ja tukeva mieluiten betoni. Asennus on hyva
aloittaa kokoamalla kuljetin. Kuljettimen ollessa valmis ja oikealla paikalla voi
ruveta kokoamaan kaatoallasta. Kuljettimissa on omat ohjeet niiden
kokoamiselle. Tue kuljetin betoni alustaan riittdvan usein, tarkemmin
kuljettimen ohjeessa. Kaatoallas tulee kiinnittad jaloistaan esim. Kiila-
ankkureilla 2kpl / jalka.

1.4.

Kokoonpanon turvallisuus

Varaa kaksi henkil6g késittelemaan raskaita isokokoisia osia.

Pysy eté&élla roikkuvista sahkojohdoista tai muista esteistd kokoonpanon aikana. Kosketus
séhkojohtoihin voi aiheuttaa tappavan sahkdiskun.

Kiristé kaikki kiristettévat osat ohjeistetulle vaantdmomentille ennen laitteen kayttoa.
Ala tyoskentele kovassa tuulessa.

Asennus

Kayttoon liittyva turvallisuus

Pysdyta laite ja katkaise virta ennen minkadn tyyppisen asennus-, kytkenta- tai
huoltotydn suorittamista.

Konetta ei saa kdynnistad ilman ettd katto, luukut, yhteet ja kytkenndt on asennettu siten,
ettd ne voidaan avata vain tyokaluilla.

Tarkista vuosittain, ettd ruuvit ovat kunnolla paikallaan, ettd mitdan osia ei puutu ja ettd
koneissa ei ole ruostetta. VVaihda vaurioituneet osat.

D03721



MEPU=

Consideration installation
1.1.  General Safety

Important: This general safety section includes instructions that apply to all safety practices.
Any instructions specific to a certain safety practice (e.g., assembly safety), can be
found in the appropriate section. Always read the complete instructional sections and
not just these safety summaries before doing anything with the equipment.

YOU are responsible for the SAFE use and maintenance of your equipment. YOU
must ensure that you and anyone else who is going to work around the equipment
understands all procedures and related SAFETY information contained in this
manual.

Remember, YOU are the key to safety. Good safety practices not only protect you,
but also the people around you. Make these practices a working part of your safety
program.

D03721

It is the equipment owner and the operator's responsibility to read and understand
ALL safety instructions, safety decals, and manuals and follow them before
assembling, operating, or maintaining the equipment. All accidents can be
avoided.

Equipment owners must give instructions and review the information initially and
annually with all personnel before allowing them to operate this product.
Untrained users/operators expose themselves and bystanders to possible serious
injury or death.

Use this equipment for its intended purposes only.

Do not modify the equipment in any way. Unauthorized modification may impair
the function and/or safety, and could affect the life of the equipment. Any
modification to the equipment voids the warranty.

Do not allow children, spectators, or bystanders within the work area.

Have a first-aid kit available for use should the need arise, and know how to use
it.

Provide a fire extinguisher for use in case of an accident. Store in a highly visible
and accessible place. a 58
Wear appropriate protective gear. This list includes, but is

not limited to: @

o ahard hat ) %

gloves_ o _ = 6@2:

protective shoes with slip-resistant soles
protective goggles
hearing protection
dust mask or respirator
For Powered Equipment: before servicing, adjusting, or repairing powered
equipment, unplug, place all controls in neutral or off position, stop the engine
or motor, remove ignition key or lock out power source, and wait for all moving
parts to stop
Follow good shop practices:

o keep service area clean and dry

o be sure electrical outlets and tools are properly

grounded
o use adequate light for the job at hand
o Think SAFETY! Work SAFELY!

O O O O O




M E‘ US 2015 Rev. A

1.2.

1.3.

Assembly place should be horizontal flat preferably concrete. Assembly is
good to start in conveyor. First assemble the conveyor in the right place then
you can start the assembly of intake hopper. Conveyors are supplied with its
own assembly manual. Conveyor needs to be attached in the concrete, more
detailed information can be found at conveyor assembly manual. Intake
hopper legs should be attached to the platform. If platform are concrete use
etc. expansion anchors. One leg / 2 pcs anchors.

1.4.

Assembly safety
Have 2 people handle the heavy, bulky components.

Stay away from overhead power lines and other obstructions during assembly. Contact
with power lines can cause electrocution.

Tighten all fasteners to their specified torque before using the equipment.
Do not work in high winds.

Edges of and other components may be sharp and can cut. Handle with care and wear
protective gloves and clothing when handling.

Assembly

Safety associated with use

Stop the machinery and turn off electric power before attempting any type of assembly,
electrical connection or maintenance work.

Do not start the machinery without the lid, hatches, covers, guards and connections fitted
in such a way they can only be opened with tools.

Check annually that the bolts are securely in place, that no components are missing and
that there is no rust on the machinery. Replace damaged components.

D03721



2.

MEPUXE

Kokoaminen

Assembly

2.1.  Kiristysmomentit
2.1. Tightening torque

D03721

88 129

[N/m]  [N/m]
M5 65
M6 11
M8 27
M10 53 89
M12 91 154
M14 145 244
M16 222 375
M20 434 732
M22 584 986
M24 750 1270
M27 1080 1830

2015 Rev. A

Arvot edellyttavat momenttiavaimen kayttoa.
Kéytettdessd koneellista kiristdjaa kiristysmomentti on
noin 0,93 x taulukon arvo.

The value requires the use of a torque wrench. When
using the mechanical tensioned tightening torque of
approximately 0,93 x table value.



A‘I’ll"!ll’l‘IEE;! ‘II!‘IIV \..,
“' —— N
2 2

2. Kaatoallas
2.2.  Intake hopper

135635

135640
135640

135637

Ala asenna tassi vaiheessa pultteja A
Don’t install bolts A yet.

8 D03721







MEPUS

2.2.1. Pohja KTG
2.2.1. Bottom KTG

SR
5
#
s
i
Vi
.

10

2.2.2. Pohja KTIG 30-40
2.2.2. Bottom KTIG 30-40

i

2015 Rev. A

ncla_j_

135649

135648

D03721



MEPUS

2.2.3. Pohja KTIG 40-40
2.2.3. Bottom KTIG 40-40

2.3. Ylaosa
2.3.  Upper parts
137231

137232\m1-_k_- e —

----------

f;j .......... 137232

137065
N *—— 137065
137066

D03721 11



ME‘ ” =N 2015 Rev. A

\\ 1 37231 137233
137064
137233 /
nnnnn / © o
nnnnnnnnnn Q
137064 —

12

D03721



2015 Rev. A

7

D03721

L]

137233

137232

137066PK

13



2015 Rev. A

MEPUS

irja
Kaatoallas

Varaosak

3.

KTG (125093 B)

3.1.
Spare parts book

3.1.

3.

Intake hopper KTG (125093 B)

BOM
CODE (125093 40|125093_60|125093_80| Nimitys Description Mo pycckn Type
135636 4 6 8 Levy Plate MiacmHa Sivupalkki
135637 10 14 18 Tukijalat Support legs |k HOT K
135638 2 2 2 Levy Plate MiacmHa
135639 16 24 32 Levy Plate MaacmHa ]
135640 20 28 36 Levy Plate MiacmHa
135645 8 10 14 Tuenta Support Onopa
135683 10 14 18 |Sovite Fitfing | Aaantep Jatan
135692 2 2 2 Sovite Fitting [AaanTep KIG
135693 8 12 16 |Sovite Fitfing | Aaantep KT 0
137064 4 6 8 Levy Plate NaacHa
137065 4 6 8 Levy Plate NaacHa
137066 1 1 1 Levy Plate NaacHa
137066PK| 1 1 1 Levy (peili] Plate (miror)  [MAacmHa (3epk.)
137231 4 6 8 Levy Plate MNaactHa
137232 3 4 5 Levy Plate NaacHa
137233 3 4 5 Levy Plate MNaactHa
910072 442 614 782 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x16
9210076 100 148 196 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x30
920006 542 762 978 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut  |l'afika M8
923296 40 56 72 Kiila-ankkuripulti Anchor Bolt | AHKepHBIM BoAT M8x70
21 | 960640 2 3 4 Butyylimassa Butyl seal Macca 310 ml
Siab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
642.09 kg| Tuula Peltomaki 21.05.2015
t=- Gencral tokerance This drawing remsains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page  |Scale
Kaatoallas KTG| A3 13 1:20
M‘ = Reception hopper CODE Rev
| PakoBiHa 125093 B
T

D03721

14



2015 Rev. A

MEPUS

2139
{ 3
>
™ —
<
ity
L 11 I i 1 i
L
L+130
125053_40: L=4000
125053_60: L=6000
125053_80: L=8000
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date:
642.09 kg| Tuula Peltomaki 21.052015
General tnlerance This drawing remains the proparty of Mapu Oy. It must be returned on request and cannot be Approved by Date
ml@;_mo 2768-c EEE=§!§E=:8=QHE§‘3
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page Scale
Kaatoallas KTG| A3 213 1:20
M‘-‘ Reception hopper CODE Rev
PakoBuHa 125093 B

15

D03721



2015 Rev. A

MEPUS

KTIG 30-40 (125053 A)

Kaatoallas

3.2

Intake hopper KTIG 30-40 (125053 A)

3.2.

BOM
CODE |125053_40|125053_60|125053_80 Nimitys Description Mo pycckun Type
135636 4 & 8 Levy Plate Maactuna Sivupalkki
135637 10 14 18 Tukijalat Support legs  |Moaaepxka Hor Kaatoalk
135638 2 2 2 Levy Plate MaactuHa
135639 16 24 32 Levy Plate Maactuna ]
135640 20 28 36 Levy Plate MaactuHa
135645 8 10 14 Tuenta Support Onopa
135648 4 & 8 Sovite Fitting |Aaantep
135649 2 2 2 Sovite Fitting |Aaantep KTIG 30-40
" " Jalan
135683 10 14 18 Sovite Fitting Aaantep sisdiosa
137064 4 & 8 Levy Plate MaactuHa
137065 4 & 8 Levy Plate MaactuHa
137066 1 1 1 Levy Plate Maactuna
137066PK 1 1 1 Levy (peili) Plate (miror)  |[IAQCTUHA (3€PK.)
137231 4 & 8 Levy Plate MaactuHa
137232 3 4 5 Levy Plate Maactuna
137233 3 4 5 Levy Plate Maactuna
9210072 442 614 782 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x16
18 | 910076 100 148 196 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt boat M8x30
19 | 920006 542 762 978 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut  [Faika M8
20 | 923296 40 56 72 Kiila-ankkuripultti Anchor Bolt |AHKE PHBIH GOAT M8x70
21 | 960640 2 3 4 Butyylimassa Butyl seal Macca 310 ml
Siab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Dale
606.51 kg| Jaakko Lindfors 10.06.2014
=k General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be returned on request and cannot be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-c| copied of used without Mepu Oy'a consen.
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page  [Scake
Kaatoallas KTIG 30-40 Kamaz| A3 113 1:20
M‘e Reception hopper CODE Rev
| PakoBuHa 125053 A
T

D03721

16



2015 Rev. A

MEPUS

2139
..................... -....---o..........-;ﬂU
o /
OI !,
© 7
T Tt T—r—r—r—ylem, 00 | @
m * . , .\A// ) 2 - B
M A \“\. 7 b=
] : : 3
m i ir 1
L
L+130
125053_40: L=4000
125053_60: L=6000
125053_80: L=8000
Slab Material Finish ‘Weight Drawn by Date
606.51 kg| Jaakko Lindfors 10.06.2014
ﬁ\@vim.mlm@.ﬂ%” Hh.igéi.inzﬁés:m&?siiwng!iilagiﬁ Approved by Date:
| ‘or used without Mepu ‘consent.
Name Dimension, Sheet format Page Scale
Kaatoallas KTIG 30-40 _Amamm A3 2/3 1:20
M‘e Reception hopper CODE Rev
PakoBuHa 125053 A

17

D03721



2015 Rev. A

MEPUS

KTIG 40-40 (125050 B)

Intake hopper KTIG 40-40 (125050 B)

Kaatoallas

3.3.

3.3.

BOM

CODE |125050_40|125050_60|125050_80| Nimitys Description Mo pycckn Type
135636 4 & 8 Levy Plate MaactiHa Sivupalkki
135637 10 14 18 Tukijalat Support legs  |MMoaaepxka Hor K lias|
135638 2 2 2 Levy Plate MaacHa

135639 16 24 32 Levy Plate MaacHa

135640 20 28 36 Levy Plate MaacmHa

135645 8 10 14 Tuenta Support Onopa

o N Jalan

135683 10 14 18 Sovite Fitting Aaantep sisdosa
137064 4 & 8 Levy Plate MaacmHa

137065 4 & 8 Levy Plate MaacHa

137066 1 1 1 Levy Plate MaacHa
137066PK 1 1 1 Levy (peili) Plate (mior)  |[laacTmHa (3epk.)

137231 4 & 8 Levy Plate MaacmHa

137232 1 4 5 Levy Plate MaactHa

137233 1 4 5 Levy Plate MaacmHa

210072 442 614 782 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoAT M8x16
210076 100 148 196 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt boAT M8x30
920006 542 762 978 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut  |[Fafika M8
923296 40 56 72 Kiila-ankkuripultti Anchor Bolt | AHKEepHBbIF BOAT M8x70
960640 2 3 4 Butyylimassa Butyl seal Macca 310 ml
Matcrial Fanish Weight Drawn by Date

576.96 kq| liro Uusi-Salava 06.06.2013|
This drawing remains the: property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.

Name Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Page  |Scale

Kaatoallas KTIG 40-40 Kamaz| A3 13 1:20

Reception hopper CODE Rev

PakoBuHa 125050 B

D03721

18



2015 Rev. A

MEPUS

2139 _
..................... , N N T T T S A T S T T
| o g
) 2,
L« & 4
I]I]ﬂ-l-lal]w I]I]J-—n__:l-lll] L L B B % S R N .I-Iﬂl]ﬂ.—-l-l.lmlnl ---------------
g . / \ )
', # (3]
o 0 ]
\ 4 [&Y]
,m 4 %
i |
L
L+130
125050_40: L=4000
125050_60: L=6000
125050_80: L=8000
Slab Material Finish ‘Weight Drawn by Date
576.96 kg| liro Uusi-Salava 06.06.2013|
ﬁﬂhﬁﬁﬂ%“ﬁgﬁgggi.ﬁiﬂigi Approved by Date
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page | Scale
Kaatoallas KTIG 40-40 Kamaz| A3 23 1:20
Reception hopper CODE Rev
PakoBuHa 125050 B

19

D03721



